

BID TAB		9/23/21 @ 11:00AM		Engineer's Estimate			Brumbaugh Construction 3520 St. Rt. 49 Arcanum, OH 45304 937-692-5107		Degen Excavating Co., Inc. One Park Circle, PO Box 5001 Westfield Center, OH 44251 330-887-0101	
Ref	Item	Description	Plan	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
No.	No.		Quantity		Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
Quantities										
PHASE 2 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS										
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,650.00	\$3,932.64	\$3,932.64
2	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,959.00	\$4,959.00	\$1,192.64	\$1,192.64
3	204	Subgrade Compaction	715	SY	\$2.00	\$1,430.00	\$0.60	\$429.00	\$1.08	\$772.20
4	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	238	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$11,900.00	\$43.00	\$10,234.00	\$47.50	\$11,305.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	48	Gal.	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$5.50	\$264.00	\$6.16	\$295.68
6	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$240.00	\$4,800.00	\$367.00	\$7,340.00	\$520.80	\$10,416.00
7	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Interm. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$230.00	\$4,600.00	\$367.00	\$7,340.00	\$525.44	\$10,508.80
8	Special	2" ODOT #67 Gravel Replacement, Pavement Restoration	13	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$32.00	\$416.00	\$85.63	\$1,113.19
9	611	6" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	145	LF	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$36.00	\$5,220.00	\$40.24	\$5,834.80
10	611	8" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1620	LF	\$35.00	\$56,700.00	\$33.00	\$53,460.00	\$39.55	\$64,071.00
11	611	10" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	317	LF	\$40.00	\$12,680.00	\$32.00	\$10,144.00	\$36.26	\$11,494.42
12	611	12" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	747	LF	\$45.00	\$33,615.00	\$35.00	\$26,145.00	\$38.08	\$28,445.76
13	611	15" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	201	LF	\$50.00	\$10,050.00	\$37.00	\$7,437.00	\$47.77	\$9,601.77
14	611	18" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	424	LF	\$55.00	\$23,320.00	\$40.00	\$16,960.00	\$50.48	\$21,403.52
15	611	24" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1068	LF	\$75.00	\$80,100.00	\$55.00	\$58,740.00	\$72.39	\$77,312.52
16	611	30" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	373	LF	\$80.00	\$29,840.00	\$92.00	\$34,316.00	\$106.94	\$39,888.62
17	611	Yard Drains	15	Each	\$750.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,354.73	\$20,320.95
18	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	14	Each	\$2,252.00	\$31,528.00	\$985.00	\$13,790.00	\$1,834.16	\$25,678.24
19	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	10	Each	\$3,200.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$15,500.00	\$3,207.63	\$32,076.30
20	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN	4	Each	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,973.21	\$19,892.84
21	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,673.20	\$1,673.20
22	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,805.00	\$5,805.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,312.48	\$1,312.48
24	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,165.20	\$9,165.20
Phase 2 Stormwater Improvements Total						\$399,597.00		\$324,844.00		\$413,512.77
PHASE 3 SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS										
25	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,890.01	\$3,890.01
26	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$1,150.01	\$1,150.01
27	204	Subgrade Compaction	415	SY	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$0.60	\$249.00	\$1.45	\$601.75
28	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	138	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$6,900.00	\$43.00	\$5,934.00	\$47.54	\$6,560.52
29	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	42	Gal.	\$8.00	\$336.00	\$5.50	\$231.00	\$6.04	\$253.68
30	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$240.00	\$4,080.00	\$367.00	\$6,239.00	\$507.80	\$8,632.60
31	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Interm. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$230.00	\$3,910.00	\$367.00	\$6,239.00	\$512.04	\$8,704.68
32	611	6" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Laterals	790	LF	\$35.00	\$27,650.00	\$34.00	\$26,860.00	\$63.86	\$50,449.40
33	611	8" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Main	746	LF	\$55.00	\$41,030.00	\$52.00	\$38,792.00	\$76.31	\$56,927.26
34	611	Type 3 Sanitary Manhole	6	Each	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,753.36	\$34,520.16
35	611	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	6	Each	\$340.00	\$2,040.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,085.15	\$6,510.90
36	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,143.20	\$1,143.20
37	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.00
38	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,312.48	\$1,312.48
39	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$7,177.20	\$7,177.20
40	Special	Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection & Testing	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$3,507.09	\$3,507.09
41	Special	Sanitary Building Connections	6	Each	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,100.74	\$6,604.44
42	Special	Sanitary Grease Traps	3	Each	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,202.64	\$12,607.92
43	Special	Sanitary Dump Station	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,519.48	\$2,519.48
Phase 3 Sanitary Improvements Total						\$171,676.00		\$140,874.00		\$214,152.78
PHASES 2&3 CONTINGENCIES										
44	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.18	\$2,718.00
45	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.90	\$2,290.00
46	611	*4" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$24.33	\$2,433.00
47	611	*4" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$18.24	\$1,824.00
48	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.37	\$2,737.00
49	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.29	\$2,129.00
50	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$380.00	\$1,520.00	\$498.24	\$1,992.96
51	638	*1 1/4" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$656.20	\$2,624.80
52	638	*2" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$844.48	\$3,377.92
53	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,155.94	\$4,623.76
54	638	*4" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,332.77	\$6,665.54
55	638	*6" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$3,300.75	\$6,601.50
56	638	*8" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,601.82	\$9,203.64
57	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$17.79	\$1,779.00
58	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$24.72	\$2,472.00
59	Special	*Electric Locate	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,520.00	\$5,520.00	\$9,754.50	\$9,754.50
60	Special	*Electrical Relocates/Repairs	10	Each	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$864.32	\$8,643.20
Contingency Total						\$84,100.00		\$45,840.00		\$71,869.82
Grand Total						\$655,373.00		\$511,558.00		\$699,535.37

*Denotes Contingency Quantities

		BID TAB 9/23/21 @ 11:00AM			Milligan Construction 1120 Milligan Court Sidney, OH 45365 937-492-8710		Double Jay Construction, Inc. 25 Harrisburg Dr. Englewood, OH 45322 937-832-3123		Sturm Construction 2596 Wapak Ave. Sidney, OH 45365 937-492-1001	
Ref	Item	Description	Plan	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
No.	No.		Quantity		Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
Quantities										
PHASE 2 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS										
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,830.00	\$2,830.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
2	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,019.00	\$4,019.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
3	204	Subgrade Compaction	715	SY	\$2.00	\$1,430.00	\$4.05	\$2,895.75	\$1.00	\$715.00
4	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	238	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$9,520.00	\$42.35	\$10,079.30	\$45.00	\$10,710.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	48	Gal.	\$15.00	\$720.00	\$5.95	\$285.60	\$7.00	\$336.00
6	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$445.85	\$8,917.00	\$455.00	\$9,100.00
7	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Intern. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$445.85	\$8,917.00	\$455.00	\$9,100.00
8	Special	2" ODOT #67 Gravel Replacement, Pavement Restoration	13	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$520.00	\$66.35	\$862.55	\$63.00	\$819.00
9	611	6" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	145	LF	\$20.00	\$2,900.00	\$34.50	\$5,002.50	\$17.00	\$2,465.00
10	611	8" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1620	LF	\$25.00	\$40,500.00	\$39.25	\$63,585.00	\$22.00	\$35,640.00
11	611	10" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	317	LF	\$30.00	\$9,510.00	\$38.55	\$12,220.35	\$32.00	\$10,144.00
12	611	12" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	747	LF	\$35.00	\$26,145.00	\$36.45	\$27,228.15	\$36.00	\$26,892.00
13	611	15" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	201	LF	\$40.00	\$8,040.00	\$64.40	\$12,944.40	\$37.00	\$7,437.00
14	611	18" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	424	LF	\$50.00	\$21,200.00	\$58.45	\$24,782.80	\$52.00	\$22,048.00
15	611	24" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1068	LF	\$65.00	\$69,420.00	\$80.75	\$86,241.00	\$64.00	\$68,352.00
16	611	30" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	373	LF	\$125.00	\$46,625.00	\$132.65	\$49,478.45	\$99.00	\$36,927.00
17	611	Yard Drains	15	Each	\$1,250.00	\$18,750.00	\$1,545.00	\$23,175.00	\$850.00	\$12,750.00
18	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	14	Each	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,599.00	\$22,386.00	\$1,350.00	\$18,900.00
19	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	10	Each	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,465.00	\$24,650.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00
20	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN	4	Each	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,276.00	\$17,104.00	\$2,850.00	\$11,400.00
21	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,204.15	\$5,204.15	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
22	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,194.00	\$8,194.00	\$11,150.00	\$11,150.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$21,816.00	\$21,816.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
Phase 2 Stormwater Improve						\$371,580.00		\$449,028.00		\$335,185.00
PHASE 3 SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS										
25	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,416.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
26	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,022.00	\$11,022.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
27	204	Subgrade Compaction	415	SY	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$4.05	\$1,680.75	\$1.00	\$415.00
28	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	138	C.Y.	\$40.00	\$5,520.00	\$42.35	\$5,844.30	\$45.00	\$6,210.00
29	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	42	Gal.	\$15.00	\$630.00	\$5.95	\$249.90	\$7.00	\$294.00
30	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$445.85	\$7,579.45	\$455.00	\$7,735.00
31	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Intern. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$500.00	\$8,500.00	\$445.85	\$7,579.45	\$455.00	\$7,735.00
32	611	6" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Laterals	790	LF	\$36.00	\$28,440.00	\$42.60	\$33,654.00	\$25.00	\$19,750.00
33	611	8" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Main	746	LF	\$64.00	\$47,744.00	\$57.10	\$42,596.60	\$60.00	\$44,760.00
34	611	Type 3 Sanitary Manhole	6	Each	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,695.00	\$22,170.00	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00
35	611	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	6	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$260.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
36	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,332.00	\$2,332.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
37	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,242.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
38	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,875.55	\$2,875.55	\$11,046.00	\$11,046.00
39	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,180.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
40	Special	Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection & Testing	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,940.00	\$5,940.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
41	Special	Sanitary Building Connections	6	Each	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$295.00	\$1,770.00	\$620.00	\$3,720.00
42	Special	Sanitary Grease Traps	3	Each	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$5,336.00	\$16,008.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00
43	Special	Sanitary Dump Station	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,016.00	\$1,016.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
Phase 3 Sanitary Improve						\$143,614.00		\$170,716.00		\$143,215.00
PHASES 2&3 CONTINGENCIES										
44	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$31.65	\$3,165.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
45	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.85	\$2,585.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
46	611	*4" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$27.90	\$2,790.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
47	611	*4" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$22.05	\$2,205.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00
48	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.50	\$3,550.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
49	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$29.65	\$2,965.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
50	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$424.00	\$1,696.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
51	638	*1 1/4" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$464.00	\$1,856.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00
52	638	*2" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$762.00	\$3,048.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00
53	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,015.00	\$4,060.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
54	638	*4" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,154.00	\$6,308.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,600.00
55	638	*6" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,270.00	\$6,540.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
56	638	*8" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,924.00	\$7,848.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
57	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$32.30	\$3,230.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
58	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$54.75	\$5,475.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00
59	Special	*Electric Locate	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,593.00	\$2,593.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00
60	Special	*Electrical Relocates/Repairs	10	Each	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,026.00	\$20,260.00	\$620.00	\$6,200.00
Conting						\$64,400.00		\$80,174.00		\$65,100.00
Total						\$579,594.00		\$699,918.00		\$543,500.00

*Denotes Contingency Quantities

BID TAB 9/23/21 @ 11:00AM				Outdoor Enterprises, LLC 3655 W. SR. 571 Troy, OH 45373 937-857-9400		Spearman Bros., Inc. 9525 Lochard Rd. Sidney, OH 45365 937-658-0308		M & T Excavating, LLC 9565 New Harrison Bradford Rd. Bradford, OH 45308 937-448-2765		
Ref	Item	Description	Plan	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
No.	No.		Quantity		Price	Amount	Price	Amount	Price	Amount
Quantities										
PHASE 2 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS										
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00
3	204	Subgrade Compaction	715	SY	\$1.00	\$715.00	\$2.00	\$1,430.00	\$0.50	\$357.50
4	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	238	C.Y.	\$80.00	\$19,040.00	\$60.00	\$14,280.00	\$35.00	\$8,330.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	48	Gal.	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$1.50	\$72.00	\$6.05	\$290.40
6	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$403.70	\$8,074.00
7	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Interm. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$600.00	\$12,000.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$403.70	\$8,074.00
8	Special	2" ODOT #67 Gravel Replacement, Pavement Restoration	13	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$60.00	\$780.00	\$35.00	\$455.00
9	611	6" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	145	LF	\$45.00	\$6,525.00	\$35.00	\$5,075.00	\$24.00	\$3,480.00
10	611	8" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1620	LF	\$48.00	\$77,760.00	\$40.00	\$64,800.00	\$22.00	\$35,640.00
11	611	10" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	317	LF	\$50.00	\$15,850.00	\$50.00	\$15,850.00	\$40.00	\$12,680.00
12	611	12" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	747	LF	\$53.00	\$39,591.00	\$50.00	\$37,350.00	\$45.00	\$33,615.00
13	611	15" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	201	LF	\$58.00	\$11,658.00	\$55.00	\$11,055.00	\$42.00	\$8,442.00
14	611	18" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	424	LF	\$64.00	\$27,136.00	\$60.00	\$25,440.00	\$49.00	\$20,776.00
15	611	24" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1068	LF	\$78.00	\$83,304.00	\$80.00	\$85,440.00	\$74.00	\$79,032.00
16	611	30" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	373	LF	\$91.00	\$33,943.00	\$100.00	\$37,300.00	\$76.00	\$28,348.00
17	611	Yard Drains	15	Each	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$518.00	\$7,770.00
18	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	14	Each	\$2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$18,200.00
19	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	10	Each	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
20	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN	4	Each	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
21	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,160.50	\$1,160.50
22	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,325.00	\$6,325.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$19,580.00	\$19,580.00
Phase 2 Stormwater Improve						\$430,052.00		\$433,372.00		\$365,429.40
PHASE 3 SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS										
25	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
27	204	Subgrade Compaction	415	SY	\$1.00	\$415.00	\$2.00	\$830.00	\$0.50	\$207.50
28	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	138	C.Y.	\$80.00	\$11,040.00	\$60.00	\$8,280.00	\$35.00	\$4,830.00
29	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	42	Gal.	\$10.00	\$420.00	\$1.50	\$63.00	\$6.05	\$254.10
30	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$403.70	\$6,862.90
31	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Interm. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$600.00	\$10,200.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00	\$403.70	\$6,862.90
32	611	6" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Laterals	790	LF	\$48.00	\$37,920.00	\$50.00	\$39,500.00	\$36.00	\$28,440.00
33	611	8" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Main	746	LF	\$55.00	\$41,030.00	\$75.00	\$55,950.00	\$38.00	\$28,348.00
34	611	Type 3 Sanitary Manhole	6	Each	\$2,900.00	\$17,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$34,800.00
35	611	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	6	Each	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$387.50	\$2,325.00
36	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,160.50	\$1,160.50
37	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00
38	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
39	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
40	Special	Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection & Testing	1	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
41	Special	Sanitary Building Connections	6	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$520.00	\$3,120.00
42	Special	Sanitary Grease Traps	3	Each	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,475.00	\$7,425.00
43	Special	Sanitary Dump Station	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
Phase 3 Sanitary Improve						\$172,425.00		\$171,523.00		\$142,000.90
PHASES 2&3 CONTINGENCIES										
44	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
45	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
46	611	*4" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
47	611	*4" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
48	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$13.75	\$1,375.00
49	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$13.75	\$1,375.00
50	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
51	638	*1 1/4" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,087.00	\$8,348.00
52	638	*2" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,408.00	\$9,632.00
53	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,656.99	\$10,627.96
54	638	*4" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,338.92	\$8,677.84
55	638	*6" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,920.85	\$9,841.70
56	638	*8" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,959.65	\$13,919.30
57	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
58	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$61.62	\$6,162.00
59	Special	*Electric Locate	1	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
60	Special	*Electrical Relocates/Repairs	10	Each	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$27,500.00
Conting						\$8,020.00		\$21,000.00		\$118,758.80
Total						\$610,497.00		\$625,895.00		\$626,189.10

*Denotes Contingency Quantities

		Eagle Bridge 800 S. Vandemark, PO Box 59 Sidney, OH 45365 937-492-5654		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. 1753 Lima Ave. Findlay, OH 45840 419-422-7738				
		BID TAB		9/23/21 @ 11:00AM				
Ref	Item	Description	Plan	Unit	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
No.	No.		Quantity		Price	Amount	Price	Amount
Quantities								
PHASE 2 STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS								
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
2	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00
3	204	Subgrade Compaction	715	SY	\$4.00	\$2,860.00	\$6.00	\$4,290.00
4	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	238	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$11,900.00	\$57.00	\$13,566.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	48	Gal.	\$5.00	\$240.00	\$9.20	\$441.60
6	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$279.00	\$5,580.00
7	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Interm. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	20	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$7,500.00	\$272.00	\$5,440.00
8	Special	2" ODOT #67 Gravel Replacement, Pavement Restoration	13	C.Y.	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$162.00	\$2,106.00
9	611	6" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	145	LF	\$24.00	\$3,480.00	\$39.00	\$5,655.00
10	611	8" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1620	LF	\$31.00	\$50,220.00	\$58.00	\$93,960.00
11	611	10" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	317	LF	\$38.00	\$12,046.00	\$58.00	\$18,386.00
12	611	12" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	747	LF	\$38.00	\$28,386.00	\$53.00	\$39,591.00
13	611	15" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	201	LF	\$42.00	\$8,442.00	\$61.00	\$12,261.00
14	611	18" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	424	LF	\$50.00	\$21,200.00	\$64.00	\$27,136.00
15	611	24" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	1068	LF	\$75.00	\$80,100.00	\$71.50	\$76,362.00
16	611	30" Conduit, 707.33, Storm Sewer	373	LF	\$125.00	\$46,625.00	\$92.50	\$34,502.50
17	611	Yard Drains	15	Each	\$1,400.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$23,250.00
18	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	14	Each	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00	\$1,650.00	\$23,100.00
19	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	10	Each	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00
20	611	TYPE 2-4 CATCH BASIN	4	Each	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,350.00	\$9,400.00
21	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,075.00	\$2,075.00
22	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
23	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
24	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
Phase 2 Stormwater Improve						\$392,224.00		\$433,052.10
PHASE 3 SANITARY IMPROVEMENTS								
25	201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
26	202	Removal of Structures and Obstructions, As Per Plan	1	Lump Sum	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
27	204	Subgrade Compaction	415	SY	\$4.00	\$1,660.00	\$4.50	\$1,867.50
28	304	12" Aggregate Base, Pavement Restoration	138	C.Y.	\$50.00	\$6,900.00	\$58.50	\$8,073.00
29	407	Tack Coat @ 0.10 Gal/S.Y.	42	Gal.	\$5.00	\$210.00	\$9.50	\$399.00
30	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$6,375.00	\$279.00	\$4,743.00
31	448	1 1/2" Asphalt Concrete, Interm. Course, Type 1, PG64-22	17	C.Y.	\$375.00	\$6,375.00	\$271.00	\$4,607.00
32	611	6" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Laterals	790	LF	\$33.00	\$26,070.00	\$68.00	\$53,720.00
33	611	8" Conduit PVC SDR35, Sewer Main	746	LF	\$62.00	\$46,252.00	\$80.00	\$59,680.00
34	611	Type 3 Sanitary Manhole	6	Each	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,650.00	\$21,900.00
35	611	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout	6	Each	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
36	614	Maintaining Traffic, APP	1	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
37	623	Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
38	624	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
39	659	Seeding and Mulching	1	Lump Sum	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
40	Special	Sanitary Sewer TV Inspection & Testing	1	Lump Sum	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
41	Special	Sanitary Building Connections	6	Each	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00
42	Special	Sanitary Grease Traps	3	Each	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$13,500.00	\$40,500.00
43	Special	Sanitary Dump Station	1	Lump Sum	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
Phase 3 Sanitary Improve						\$178,092.00		\$231,414.50
PHASES 2&3 CONTINGENCIES								
44	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$16.49	\$1,649.00
45	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Storm Repair	100	LF	\$9.00	\$900.00	\$16.49	\$1,649.00
46	611	*4" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.95	\$1,295.00
47	611	*4" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.95	\$1,295.00
48	611	*6" Conduit, Type B, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.49	\$1,649.00
49	611	*6" Conduit, Type C, 707.33, Sanitary Repair	100	LF	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$16.49	\$1,649.00
50	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$410.17	\$1,640.68
51	638	*1 1/4" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$506.02	\$2,024.08
52	638	*2" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$384.49	\$1,537.96
53	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Repair, APP	4	Each	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$624.05	\$2,496.20
54	638	*4" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,296.78	\$2,593.56
55	638	*6" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$4,250.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,690.77	\$3,381.54
56	638	*8" Ductile Iron Pipe Lowering, Complete, 748.01, APP	2	Each	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,720.83	\$3,441.66
57	638	*1" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$23.00	\$2,300.00	\$49.85	\$4,985.00
58	638	*3" Conduit, HDPE, 748.03, Water Service Relocation	100	LF	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$24.95	\$2,495.00
59	Special	*Electric Locate	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
60	Special	*Electrical Relocates/Repairs	10	Each	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
Contingency						\$80,900.00		\$46,281.68
Total						\$651,216.00		\$710,748.28

*Denotes Contingency Quantities